PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's Last Name to reflect:SANDNER, Volker; and the Assignee's Address to reflect: MUENCHEN, GERMANY previously recorded on Reel 029585 Frame 0058. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Alois Sacher | 12/20/2012 |
| Volker Sandner | 12/20/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADAC E.V. |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | Am Westpark 8 |
| City: | Muenchen |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 81373 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13469185 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7704347376 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7704346868 Phone:

Email: dreid@taylorenglish.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Kuester 1600 Parkwood Circle Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 191954-1030 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey R. Kuester |

REEL: 029684 FRAME: 0498

PATENT

| Total Attachments: 7 | |
|---------------------------|--|
| source=00283866#page1.tif | |
| source=00283866#page2.tif | |
| source=00283866#page3.tif | |
| source=00283866#page4.tif | |
| source=00284315#page1.tif | |
| source=00284315#page2.tif | |
| source=00289591#page1.tif | |
| | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alois Sacher, a citizen of the Germany residing at Wachtelweg 20, 85757 Karlsfeld, in Germany, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled TEST DEVICE COMPRISING A RECEIVING DEVICE FOR A VEHICLE MOCK-UP AND METHOD FOR TESTING A TEST VEHICLE USING A TEST DEVICE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2012, bearing Serial No. 13/469,185, and listing as inventor(s): Alois Sacher and Volker Sandner;

WHEREAS, ADAC e.V., a Registered Association of Germany, having its principal place of business at Am Westpark 8, 81373 München, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Alois Sacher, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ADAC e.V., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to ADAC e.V. as Assignee, for his interest and for his sole use and behoof of his assigns and legal

representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to ADAC e.V. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ADAC e.V. and or his respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ADAC e.V. and his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

20. December 2012 18ce

Witnessed before me, Andrea Bott (printed name of witnesses), on this 20 day of December, 2012, personally appeared Alois Sacher, who signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

A Zott Signature of Witness

REEL: 029684 FRAME: 0501

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Volker Sandner, a citizen of the Germany residing at Saalestrasse 9, 86916 Kaufering, in Germany, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent Application for United States Patent entitled TEST DEVICE COMPRISING A RECEIVING DEVICE FOR A VEHICLE MOCK-UP AND METHOD FOR TESTING A TEST VEHICLE USING A TEST DEVICE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2012, bearing Serial No. 13/469,185, and listing as inventor(s): Alois Sacher and Volker Sandner;

WHEREAS, ADAC e.V., a Registered Association of Germany, having its principal place of business at Am Westpark 8, 81373 München, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Volker Sandner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ADAC e.V., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to ADAC e.V. as Assignee, for his interest and for his sole use and behoof of his assigns and legal

representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to ADAC e.V. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ADAC e.V. and or his respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ADAC e.V. and his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

| 20.December 2012 Date | Volker Sandner |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| | |

Witnessed before me, Andrea Bott (printed name of witnesses), on this 20 day of December, 2012 personally appeared Volker Sandner, who signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 029684 FRAME: 0503

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSI GNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Alois Sacher | 12/20/2012 |
| Volker Sander | 12/20/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADAC e.V. |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | Am Westpark 8 |
| City: | Munchen |
| State/ Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 81373 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13469185 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376 **Phone:** 7704346868

Email: dreid@taylorenglish.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,

it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Kuester **Address Line 1:** 1600 Parkwood Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191954-1030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Kuester

Signature: /jrk/

Date: 01/08/2013

Total Attachments: 4 source=00283866# page1.tif source=00283866# page2.tif source=00283866# page3.tif source=00283866# page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS I D: PAT2226321 **Receipt Date:** 01/08/2013 **Fee Amount:** \$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT